TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 566

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, REVOKING RESOLUTION 468

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington passed Resolution No. 349 creating an Impact Fee Advisory Committee pursuant to Act 209 of 1990, 53 P.S. 10501-A et seq. (hereinafter Act); and

WHEREAS, the Impact Fee Advisory Committee submitted a Capital Improvements Plan to the Township of Washington Board of Supervisors for the implementation of impact fees for capital improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington Township Board of Supervisors adopted the Capital Improvements Plan by Resolution No. 379; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington Board of Supervisors amended the Capital Improvements Plan by Resolution No. 468; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington Board of Supervisors desire to revoke Resolution No. 468 and the amendment to the Capital Improvements Plan created by Resolution No. 468.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Washington does hereby resolve as follows:

1. Resolution No. 468 is hereby revoked.

DULY RESOLVED, this 5th day of August, 2013, by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Washington, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

Bv

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Karen S. Hargrave, Secretary

Stephen D. Kulla, Vice Chairman